CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON

ORDINANCE NO. 2918

AN ORDINANCE relating to permit fees; amending Section 23.76.045 of the Bellevue City Code and Ordinance No. 2799.

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON, DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Section 23.76.045 of the Bellevue City Code and Ordinance No. 2799 are hereby amended as follows:

23.76.045 Permit Fees. Before accepting a set of plans and specifications for checking, the Permit Authority or his/her designee shall collect a permit fee. Such fee shall be determined according to a standard fee schedule approved by the City Council, which may be administratively adjusted for inflation on an annual basis effective the first of each year. Such annual adjustment shall be based on the September to September Consumer Price Index for this region, and rounded to the nearest five dollars. Such revised permit fee schedule shall be distributed to the City Council ten days before the fee schedule is published.

Section 2. This ordinance shall be published by posting it in the three official posting places of the City, and shall take effect and be in force thirty days after the date of posting.

PASSED by the City Council and signed in authentication of	this /	day of Secondary, this day	1980,
oforemen, 1980.			

(SEAL)

Richard M. Foreman, Mayor

Approved as to form:

Richard Gidley, Acting City Attorney

Attest:

Patricia K. Weber, City Clerk

Published dec. 10 1960